
 
COLLEGE CALENDAR 2026/2027 

(approved at FGB on 9th December 2025) 
 
   TOTAL DAYS 
   STAFF STUDENTS 

Autumn Term 
2026 ‘A’ Level Results Thur 13 August  

 
 
 
 
 

42 

 
 
 
 
 
 

38 (from 01 
Sep) 

 GCSE Results 
Enrolments 

Thur 20 August 

 All staff return morning of Tue 25 August 
 Bank Holiday Mon 31 August 
   
 Induction L6 Tue 1 September 
 Induction U6 Thur 3 September 
 Half Term Break begins 

(evening) Thur 22 October 

 
 Reopen on morning of Mon 2 November  

 
35 

 
 

34 
 End of Term (evening) Thur 17 December 
 Staff Training Fri 18 December 
  

Spring Term 
2027 Term Starts on morning of Mon 4 January  

30 
 

30  Half Term Break begins 
(evening) Fri 12 February 

 
 Reopen on morning of Mon 22 February  

         24 
 
          24  End of Term (evening) Thur 25 March 

 
 (Good Friday 26 March, Easter Sunday 28 March, Easter Monday 29 March) 

 

Summer Term 
2027 Term Starts on morning of Mon 12 April  

 
34 

 
 

34  Bank Holiday (May Day) Mon 3 May 
 Half Term Break begins 

(evening) Fri 28 May 

 
 Reopen on morning of  Mon 7 June 

25 22  Term Ends (evening)  Tue 6 July 
 Staff Training  Wed 7 July –  

 Fri 9 July 190 182 
 


